



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request Ref: NGFOI 17/18: 333**

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 30/10/17.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information.

1) *The total amount you spend on Agency Locum Doctors for the financial year 16/17 (April – March):-*

£7,136.663

2) *For the above information to be broken down by grade and specialty (example provided below)*

*Specialty FY1/2 ST1/2 ST3-6 Staff Grade Consultant*  
A&E  
Medicine  
Anaesthetics  
Medicine  
Surgery  
Paeds  
Pathology  
O & G  
Ophthalmology

Agency Medical Staff 16/17	Junior	Consultant
ANAESTHESIA & CRITICAL CARE	£ 98,649	£ 246,232
CHILD HEALTH	£ 52,086	£ 7,246
ENT & MAXFAX	£ 367,326	£ 151,220
GENERAL SURGERY	£ 43,729	£ 181,547
IMAGING	£ 6	£ 524,472
INPATIENT SPECIALTIES	£ 419,977	£ 291,161
OBSTETRICS & GYNAE	£ 92,770	£ 8,714
ONCOLOGY/CLIN HAEMATOLOGY	£ 383,962	£ 320,590
OPHTHALMOLOGY	£ -	£ 105,677
OUTPATIENT & ELDERLY MEDICINE	£ 10,370	£ 903,905
PATHOLOGY	£ -	£ 170,025
TRAUMA & ORTHOPAEDICS	£ 351,511	£ 402
URGENT CARE	£ 1,467,466	£ 937,620

3) *Please can you also confirm the total number of hours unfilled for the same period broken down by grade and specialty as above for spend*

I can confirm on behalf of the Trust and in accordance with S.1 (1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) that we do not collate the information that you have requested.